

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Norm Plumstead President & CEO normanp@myhonorbank.com 231.346.1814

Honor Bank's Cheryl Milliron Celebrates 45 Years of Service

Honor, November 29, 2023 – Honor Bank announced today that Compliance Support Specialist, Cheryl Milliron, is celebrating her 45th anniversary with Honor Bank. Milliron joined Honor Bank in 1978 as a drive-up teller and associate in the bookkeeping department. Since 1978, Milliron has held over ten different roles with Honor Bank across the organization in many departments.

Honor Bank BSA Officer Alesha Paulsen shares, "Cheryl's commitment toward Honor Bank is admirable. Her comprehensive array of knowledge makes her a vital asset of our compliance program. Cheryl's meticulous work ethic helps ensure we are compliant with laws, regulations, policies, and procedures. We are fortunate to have Cheryl on our team."

About Honor Bank

Honor Bank has been serving businesses and people in northwest Michigan since 1917, with offices in Bear Lake, Benzonia, Buckley, Copemish, Honor, Lake Ann, Petoskey, and two in Traverse City. For more information, visit myhonorbank.com, or follow Honor Bank on Facebook, LinkedIn, and Twitter. Member FDIC.